

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: Cle Elum Park and Ride HLA Project No.: 21164 Bid Opening Date: December 12, 2022 WSDOT Project No.: PTD0407					Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc 5124 180th St. E Tacoma, WA 98446		Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926		Ascent Foundation & More, LLC dba Ascent Excavation, LLC 106 N. Peoh Ave. Cle Elum, WA 98922		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 40,516.60	\$ 40,516.60
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 10,945.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,762.83	\$ 12,762.83
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	700	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 21,665.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	810	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 39.56	\$ 32,043.60
7	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64S-28	405	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 59,940.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 192.38	\$ 77,913.90
8	Parking Island Swale	28	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 81.51	\$ 2,282.28
9	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	54	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 60.16	\$ 3,248.64
10	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	133	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 233.38	\$ 31,039.54
11	Concrete Spill Apron	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 917.38	\$ 1,834.76
12	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,765.40	\$ 7,530.80
13	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,198.55	\$ 2,198.55
14	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 592.67	\$ 592.67
15	Relocate Catch Basin	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,998.69	\$ 1,998.69
16	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 54,872.42	\$ 54,872.42
17	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,276.35	\$ 7,276.35
18	Basalt Rock Mulch	520	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 16.39	\$ 8,522.80
19	Plant Selection - Redpoint Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 781.82	\$ 781.82
20	Plant Selection - Metro Gold Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 781.82	\$ 3,909.10
21	Plant Selection - Dwarf Mugo Pine (2 Gallon)	8	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 73.14	\$ 585.12
22	Plant Selection - Flower Carpet Pink Rose (2 Gallon)	7	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 60.53	\$ 423.71
23	Plant Selection - Woods Compact Kinnikinnick (1 Gallon)	104	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 4,983.68
24	Plant Selection - Sun Rose Burgundy Dazzler (1 Gallon)	53	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,086.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 2,539.76
25	Plant Selection - Moonbeam Coreopsis (1 Gallon)	62	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 2,971.04
26	Plant Selection - Black Eyed Susan (1 Gallon)	23	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 471.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 1,102.16
27	Topsoil Type A	130	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 83.23	\$ 10,819.90
28	Root Barrier	166	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 32.79	\$ 5,443.14
29	Bicycle Rack	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,093.26	\$ 2,093.26
30	Bus Shelter with Bench	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,949.05	\$ 18,949.05
31	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb & Gutter	405	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 53.48	\$ 21,659.40
32	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	905	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 45.81	\$ 41,458.05
33	Precast Cement Conc. Wheel Stop	2	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 252.20	\$ 504.40
34	Chain Link Fence - Black	365	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,695.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,155.00	\$ 53.86	\$ 19,658.90
35	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	415	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 43,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 73.31	\$ 30,423.65
36	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	26	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 110.70	\$ 2,878.20
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,197.90	\$ 15,989.50
38	Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,119.12	\$ 25,119.12
39	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,269.80	\$ 2,269.80
40	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 5,356.00

